FRADEMARKS ONLY 04-12-2002	TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO THE LOCATION OF THE LOCATIO	ENTS AND TRADEMARKS lent or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies, harmachem Laboratories, Inc. 102052936 102052936 102052936 102052936 102052936 102052936 102052936 102052936 102052936 102052936 102052936 10205296 10205296 10205296 102052	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: LycoRed Natural Products Industries, Ltd. Address: Hebron Road Industrial Zone City: Beer-Sheva 84102 Country: Israel
[] Other:	[] Association: U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mall Ro
Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other	 Limited Partnership:
[] Other	representative Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
Execution Date: June 19, 2001	[] Other:
Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	1
	ached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: One (1) 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: One (1) 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not Use	Number of applications and registrations involved: One (1) 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not Use Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: One (1) 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. se This Space
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not Use the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: One (1) 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. se This Space
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not Use 1. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Aoi Nawashiro	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: One (1) 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. se This Space nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0105 In re Application of: Assignee LYCORED NATURAL PRODUCTS INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Req. No.: 2,014,468

Registered: November 5, 1996

Mark: LYCOFIBERS

ATTY DKT: LYCOFIBERS=1

Washington, D.C.

ATTN: Assignment Division

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Assignee hereby appoints SHERIDAN NEIMARK, Reg. No. 20,520, ROGER L. BROWDY, Req. No. 25,618, ANNE M. KORNBAU, and Reg. No. 25,884, NORMAN J. LATKER, Reg. No. 19,963, JAY FINKELSTEIN, Reg. No. 21,082, IVER P. COOPER, Reg. No. 28,005, and DIANA MICHELLE SOBO, all of 624 Ninth Street, N.W., Suite 300, Washington, DC 20001, its attorneys to prosecute this application for registration, with full powers of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the Certificate of Registration, and further requests that all correspondence be addressed to BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C., at the above address.

Applicant is not a U.S. entity and hereby appoints BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C., a professional limited liability company of the District of Columbia, having an address at 624 Ninth Street, N. W., Suite 300, Washington, DC 20001, its representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: 20 December 2001

Signature:

Name:

Title:

M. Zelkha

Managing Director

Z. Nir

Commercial Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0106

Fi', M\MAKH\lycofibers1\pto\poa & domrep form 30nov01.doc



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Application of:) ATTY.'S DOCKET: LYCOFIBERS=1 Lycored Natural Products Industries, Ltd.

Reg. No.: 2,014,468 Washington, D.C.

Reg.: November 5, 1996 April 2, 2002

Mark: LYCOFIBERS Attn: RESPONSES/NO FEE

ASSOCIATE POWER OF ATTORNEY

Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks Arlington, Virginia 22201-3513

In the matter of the above-identified trademark application, the undersigned Attorney of Record hereby appoints the following associate attorney: AOI NAWASHIRO, of 624 Ninth Street, N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20001, to prosecute said application, to make alterations and amendments therein, and to transact business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. This is an associate power and does not constitute a revocation of any Power of Attorney previously filed in the case.

Please address all further correspondence in this application and the subsequent registration to:

> Ms. Diana Michelle Sobo Ms. Aoi Nawashiro BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001 Telephone: (202) 628-5197 Facsimile: (202) 737-3528

> > Respectfully submitted,

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L. Attorneys for Applicant

Sheridan Neimark

SN:seb

Sir:

F:\,M\MAKH\lycofibers1\pto\AssociatepowerTrademark2apr02.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, Pharmachem Laboratories, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, and having a place of business at 265 Harrison Avenue, Kearny, New Jersey 07032, United States of America, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the Trademark LYCOFIBERS and has obtained U.S. Registration No. 2,014,468, issued on November 5, 1996 (hereinafter "the Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, LycoRed Natural Products Industries, Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Israel, and having a place of business at Hebron Road, Industrial Zone, Beer-Sheva 84102, Israel (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.
- 2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademark and to ensure that the registration be granted to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF,	ASSIGNO	DR has caus	ed this	instrument to	be executed	by its
duly authorized officer this					, 2001.		•

Pharmachem Laboratories, Inc., ASSIGNOR

Frank P. Molinaro Its Executive Vice President

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 20, 200

[Seal]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/02/2002 REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0108